

Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

20.07.2023

NOTICE

A meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee will be held on 27 July 2023 at the Professors' Room at 3 PM to discuss the following agenda:

Present status of cases

Awareness Generation Programmes

All are requested to be present.

SH COLLEGE SH COL

PRINCIPAL
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700 026

Manai kabi

MINUTES OF THE MEETING:

Resolutions:

- 1. Since the new batch of students are likely to join soon, the committee discussed the issue of awareness campaign and HODs of the different departments were requested to tell the students about the ICC committee and any incidents if required must be informed.
- 2. The committee also found that there is no pending case for which action is to be taken

Members Present:

- 1. Dr. Rina Kar Datta
- 2. Dr. Maniparna SyamRoy
- 3. Dr. Priyanka Roy
- 4. Dr. Kuntal Goswami
- 5. Smt. Samanwita Das
- 6. Dr. Debastuti Dasgupta



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

10.12.2023

NOTICE

A meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee will be held on 14 December 2023 at the Professors' Room at 3 PM to discuss the following agenda:

Present status of cases

Awareness Generation Programmes

All are requested to be present.

SH COXYEES TO SECULATION OF THE SECURATION OF THE SECURATION OF THE SECURITY OF THE SECU

PRINCIPAL
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700 026

Manai kabi =

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

Resolutions:

- 1. The meeting concluded there are no pending cases of ICC.
- 2. Also, it has been decided that after the examination period is over, awareness campaign in terms of student seminar may be planned.

Members Present:

- 1. Dr. Rina Kar Datta
- 2. Dr. Maniparna SyamRoy
- 3. Dr. Priyanka Roy
- 4. Dr. Kuntal Goswami
- 5. Smt. Samanwita Das
- 6. Dr. Debastuti Dasgupta



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

10.03.2024

A meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee will be held on 12 March 2024 at the Professors' Room at 3 PM to discuss the following agenda:

Awareness Generation Programmes

All are requested to be present.

SH COLLEGE OF COLLEGE

PRINCIPAL
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700 026

Manai kabi =

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

Resolutions:

- 1. Awareness campaign through students' debate will be organised in collaboration with debate club.
- 2. The participants are to be finalised once the name of willing students is available
- 3. The date has been decided as 22.3.24.

Members Present:

- 7. Dr. Rina Kar Datta
- 8. Dr. Maniparna SyamRoy
- 9. Dr. Priyanka Roy
- 10. Smt. Samanwita Das
- 11. Dr. Kuntal Goswami



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail : mail@asutoshcollege.in Web : www.asutoshcollege.in

Date: 04.07.2023

NOTICE

A meeting of the Grievance Redressal Cell will be held on 04.07.2023 at 2 p.m. in the Professors' Room. All the members are requested to attend the meeting.

Agenda:

- 1) Website Maintenance
- 2) Discussions on Complaints regarding Refund of Fess
- 3) Miscellaneous

Prof. (Dr.) Manas Kabi Principal

Asutosh College

PRINCIPAL ASUTOSH COLLEGE 92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700 026



- O Decided that Utpal Kumar Barman and Kaizar Horsain will take the responsibility of Webpite maintenance related to Grievance cell.
- 2) Revolved that regarding the refund of the main is to be main tained by Priyanka the books Roy, Nabanita Bhattacharjee, Sanjay Shah and Vincent Souvik Gomes.
 - 3 Boxes of Grievance Redressal Cell one to be checked on monthly basis.

Signatures O Fapli de

3) DOIS SHOW

A Ahi Salm

3 1. Lun

(6) S. Shal.

(Nirmalya Chakrabort

8) luiti haru

9 Venent Gromes

1 Kaizer Hossain

1 Ulfal Kumer Berman

@ Priyanka Ray

(3) Nabanila Bhattachayjes

(14) Lubin Yasmin .

15. Subhasse Ghash.



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

Date: 24.07.2023

NOTICE

An Emergency of the Grievance Redressal Cell will be held on 25.07.2023 at 1.30 p.m. in the Professors' Room. All the members are requested to attend the meeting.

AGENDA:

Discussions on Complaints regarding Refund of Fees; Issues addressed by the College authority.

Prof. (Dr.) Manas Kabi

Principal

Asutosh College PRINCIPAL ASUTOSH COLLEGE

92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700 026

Emergency Meeting:

Resolved that some of the complaints regarding refund of fees which have been atready addressed by the College Authority are noted. Replies to the mails which have been received by the Oprievance Redressal Cell Will be Fiven by through mails by the Cell.

Signatures of the members present

- DOIS SHOW
- 2) Fapli. De
- (3) Ahis Jahn
- (4) Sanditor Sayor.
- 3 Nirmalya Chakrahost
- 6) Nabamita Bhathadayjea
- 7) Sanjay Shal
- Vincent Gromes
- 10) Samuel Seller
 - Supatra Ser



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in

Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

08.04.2024

NOTICE

All members of the Grievance Redressal Cell are requested to attend a Meeting on 18.04.2024 at 3 p.m. in the Professors' Room.

AGENDA:-

- Website Page: Updates
- Future Plans and Programmes

Dr. Manas Kabi

Principal

Asutosh College



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

1.9.2024

NOTICE

A meeting of the Anti-Ragging Cell will be held on 4.9.2024 at the Professors' Room at 3 PM to discuss the following agenda:

Organising Awareness-building programmes

Replacement of old banners and posters in the college premises

Distribution of Responsibilities among the members

All are requested to be present

SH COLLEGE WERST OF CALCULATION OF C

PRINCIPAL
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700 026

Manai kabi___

MINUTES OF THE MEETING:

It was resolved that:

- 1. Sri Soumen Das and Dr. Sudip Dasgupta will take care of replacement of old banners and posters.
- 2. Anti-ragging G.O (published on 14th Aug, 2023) to be circulated among students.
- 3. Upcoming events: September- Anti-ragging Poster Competition.

Members Present:

Dr. Sudip Dasgupta

Sri. Soumen Das

Dr. Keya Ghosh

Dr. Nandini Mukherjee

Shri. Siddhartha Kar

Dr. Rina Kar Dutta

Dr. Chandrima Bhar

Dr. Moon Jana

Sri. Rahul Mondal

Shri. Gouranga Charan Jana

Dr. Jubin Yasmin